## **Market Announcement**



23 July 2021

# WestStar Industrial Limited (ASX: WSI) – Suspension from Official Quotation

#### Description

The securities of WestStar Industrial Limited ('WSI') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of WSI, pending the release of an announcement regarding a material contract award.

#### **Issued by**

Belinda Giles Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



23 July 2021

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: wade.baggott@asx.com.au / tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Wade,

### **Request for Voluntary Suspension**

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, WestStar Industrial Limited (ASX: WSI) (**Company**) requests that its securities be placed in voluntary suspension pending the release of an announcement in relation to a material contract award.

The Company requests that the suspension remains in place until the earlier of when the announcement is released to the market or the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 28 July 2021.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market about the suspension.

By the order of the Board of WestStar Industrial Limited

-Ends-

#### About WestStar

WestStar Industrial Limited (ASX: WSI) is an industrial, steel fabrication, installation and maintenance services company focussed on the resources, oil and gas, water and infrastructure sectors.